

## PRESS RELEASE

## **CHANGE IN FINANCIAL CALENDAR**

Alessandria, April 11, 2019 – In compliance with the provisions of art. 2.6.2, paragraph 1, lett. b) of the Regulation of Markets organized and managed by Borsa Italiana S.p.A., Guala Closures S.p.A. ("Guala" or the "Company") announces that, with reference to the financial calendar published on December 18, 2018, the meeting of the Board of Directors for the approval of Additional Financial information relating to the quarter ended March 31, 2019 is postponed to May 15, 2019.

Again, on May 15, 2019, the Company's management will organize a conference call to illustrate the results for the period to the financial community.

\*\*\*\*\*\*\*

**Guala Closures** has over 4,700 employees and operates in 5 continents through 29 production plants and a sales network covering over 100 countries. The Group sells over 15 billion closures every year with a turnover 2018 of €543 million.

Thanks to a policy of continuous business development and technological innovation, the Group is recognized as a benchmark at a world level in the production of safety closures for spirits and is a leading manufacturer of aluminum closures for spirits, wines and beverages. From August 2018, the Company is listed on the STAR segment of the Italian Stock Exchange.

## For information

Guala Closures S.p.A.
Investor Relations:
Claudia Banfi
Tel (+39) 0131 753 1 - <a href="mailto:cbanfi@gualaclosures.com">cbanfi@gualaclosures.com</a>

Media contact:
Havas PR
Rafaella Casula
Tel +39 02 8545 7056 - rafaella.casula@havaspr.com

Guala Closures S.p.A. www.gualaclosures.com